City Hall Annex Second Floor Reconfiguration CONTRACT# 2023-014

EXHIBIT E
CHANGE ORDER NO. 02

City Hall Annex Second Floor Reconfiguration
Contract #2023-014

TO: FROM:

American Design Engineering Construction, Inc.  City of Marco Island

285 Executive Park Drive, Suite 202 50 Bald Eagle Drive
Weston, FL 33331 Marco Island, Florida 34145

Project: Annex Second Floor Reconfiguration

CITY COUNCIL CHANGE ORDER
APPROVAL (a) Agenda Item: N/A

Change Order No. 02 Construction Agreement Date: August 8, 2023
Bid No. N/A

Change Order Description: This Change Order No. 02 serves to:

Add 44 days to the contract time to compensate for delay from payment of permit fees to permit
issuance. There is no additional cost to the contract amount associated with this change order.

CONTRACT AMOUNT

Original Agreement Amount $ 804,000.00
Previous Change Order No. 01 Amount $ 193,421.00
This Change Order No. 02 Amount - _ ~ _$0.00
Revised Agreement Amount $ 997,421.00

CONTRACT TIME IN CALENDAR DAYS

Original Contract Time in calendar days 180
Adjusted number of calendar days due to previous change orders 276
This Change Order adjusted time is [Increase] 44
Original Notice to Proceed Date November 6, 2023
Substantial Completion date based on Change Order No. 01 February 4, 2025
Revised Substantial Completion Date Due To Change Order(s) March 20, 2025

Your acceptance of this Change Order shall constitute a modification to our Agreement and will be
performed subject to all the same terms and conditions as contained in said Agreement indicated
above, as fully as if the same were repeated in this acceptance. The time and monetary adjustment
to this Agreement shall constitute a full and final settlement of any and all claims arising out of or
related to changes set forth herein including claims for schedule impacts, material/labor costs and
delay costs.



City Hall Annex Second Floor Reconfiguration CONTRACT# 2023-

Submitted By:

Accepted by:

014

M%g,, Date: 09/18/2024
Laura Ryan

Project Manager
City of Marco Island Water & Sewer Department

Qoed (gpdinal Date: 9/24/24

Yéel Espina
American Design Engineering Construction, Inc.

Approved By: %%/ Date: 1/an [ AY
. P t

Authorized By:

General Manager
City ﬂ& Margo Island Water & Sewer Dept.

t/\“jﬁ Date://} / 2 ?

Michael A. McNees /
City Manager
City of Marco Island

2|Page



