City Hall Annex Second Floor Reconfiguration CONTRACT# 2023-014

EXHIBITE
CHANGE
ORDER NO. 04

City Hall Annex Second Floor Reconfiguration
Contract #2023-014

TO: FROM:

American Design Engineering Construction, Inc. City of Marco Island

285 Executive Park Drive, Suite 202 50 Bald Eagle Drive
Weston, FL 33331 Marco Island, Florida 34145

Project: Annex Second Floor Reconfiguration
CITY COUNCIL CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL (a) Agenda Item: N/A

Change Order No. 04 Construction Agreement Date: June 3, 2025
Bid No. N/A

Change Order Description: This Change Order No. 04 serves to:

Extend the contract time to procure, install, and schedule and pass inspections on
replacement windows; prepare shop drawing submittals, procure, install, coordinate with
the utility company, and schedule and pass inspections on a transfer switch. No
additional cost is associated with the replacement windows or the transfer switch in this
request. The cost of the transfer switch will be presented in a separate change order
request pending City Council approval.

CONTRACT AMOUNT

Original Agreement Amount $ 804,000.00
Previous Change Order No. 01 Amount $ 193,421.00
_This Change Order No. 04 Amount o _ ~$0.00
Revised Agreement Amount $ 997,421.00

CONTRACT TIME IN CALENDAR DAYS

| Original Notice to Proceed November 6, 2023 |
Adjusted number of days due to Change Order 01
(delay due to permitting) 276
Revised Notice to Proceed August 8, 2024
Number of days to Substantial Completion per
Contract 180

1|Page



Gity Hall Annex Second Floor Reconfiguration CONTRACT# 2023-014

Change Order 02 (days added due to delay in

payment of permit fees) 44
Substantial Completion March 20, 2025
Change Order No. 03 (days added for delays and
replacement of windows) 20
Substantial Completion June 18, 2025

Change Order No. 04 (this change order; days

added) 77
Substantial Completion September 3, 2025
Number of days to Final Completion per Contract 30

Final Completion Date October 3, 2025

Attachments:

Attachment 1, ADEC Time Extension Request Letter dated May 30, 2025
Attachment 2, ADEC Schedule dated 6/4/25

Your acceptance of this Change Order shall constitute a modification to our Agreement
and will be performed subject to all the same terms and conditions as contained in
said Agreement indicated above, as fully as if the same were repeated in this
acceptance. The time and monetary adjustment to this Agreement shall constitute a
full and final settlement of any and all claims arising out of or related to changes set
forth herein including claims for schedule impacts, material/labor costs and delay costs.

Submitted By: W Date: 6/6/25
Laura Ryan

Project Manager
City of Marco Island Water & Sewer Department

Accepted by: % ' Date: 6/9/25
| Espinal

Amerlcan Design Engineering Construction, Inc.

Approved By: W Date: C Jy0 /A
JeﬁﬁVE—/fﬁbteét

ener Manager
Marc Island Water & Sewer Dept.

Authorized By: m% Qe Date:6 : / ! 79 S)

Michael A. McNees
City Manager
City of Marco Island

2|Page



%D Ec Attachment 1

Construction
Date: May 30, 2025

To: Laura Redondo Ryan
City of Marco Island
Iryan@cityofmarcoisland.com

Sonia Iszler
City of Marco Island

sizsler@cityofmarcoisland.com
Subject: Formal Request for Time Extension — Window Installation & Transfer Switch Scope
Dear Ms. Ryan and Ms. Iszler,

We respectfully submit a formal request for a time extension related to the City Hall Annex 2nd Floor Reconfiguration Project under
Contract #2023-014.

As of May 29, 2025, the permit for the installation of the new windows has been officially approved. Accordingly, and in alignment with
the change order submitted and approved, we request a 90-calendar day extension beginning May 30, 2025, to execute the following
scope of work:

1. Window Procurement, Installation & Associated Finishes After installation, and Inspections
2. Transfer Switch Procurement & Installation, including:

o  Submittal preparation and approval process

o Manufacturer lead time and delivery

o Installation, inspections, and utility coordination
3. Finalization of remaining scopes directly impacted by the above

Additicnally, we respectfully request 30 additional calendar days to account for the City Council approval process, which is a prerequisite
to initiating certain aspects of the scope of work. This period is intended to account for internal City review, meeting scheduling, and
official directives. Should approvals be issued sooner, we will accelerate our timeline accordingly.

Furthermore, we acknowledge receipt of your correspondence regarding the Comcast pedestal removal, which is projected to take 7-10
business days. We confirm that this CATV delay will be absorbed within the 90-calendar day extension, and we will coordinate our
activities to avoid unnecessary disruptions.

Please note that this extension request is made in good faith to ensure proper planning, resource allocation, and sequencing of all trades.
We remain fully committed to completing our work with the highest quality and within a timeframe that supports the City’s goals.

We kindly request written confirmation of this extension so we may update our schedule and coordinate with all subcontractors and
suppliers accordingly.

Thank you for your time, coordination, and continued collaboration.

Sincerely,
Joel spinal

ADEC Construction, Inc.

Office: (954) 274-7117

Cell: (754) 234-3403

Email: joel.espinal@adeconstructioninc.com




| abeq
— 55916024 ey pwegy i A58 jEreyy ¥ anpeu) * uoisapN
+ supesg C L e L e— ) Amusung agoen gy Mg pakasg v ere s s S2/p/9 pam e
— ssaag perueny ® [ re—— ] Aucie  e— Raoming s o — i pey M2 3INAIDS ¥TELLO alalg
o _ S/ 1 ST/EOT I Aep woron il 6
- _ t/efot 1 sz/efoT Hd Aep MO0B/OV = | 6E
(S ) _ T/E/OT 13 T/62/6 Uow shep § voedsu Juppng euty G ] 6
= 2/€/0T Haz/6z/6 uow shep 5 NI ONIGUNE G 9
| e
|
= " SUVHLU STAOT/LTL shepl BNaIIEM PUZ 63D F DIV ] SE
= | SUOUSMY SUS/SPIM SARPE  uNONDIEMBTIDEINY el FE |
— SUNUIPM  STOT/g L sAepg yinowpEmMIIaY  BedH €
| serviicns S2/01/9 myhep 57 HONOWHINIWM % 7€
7 StoUs L STIv/I P sAepg SOWROI S0P Gl 1€
e , sZorfs ey ST/VIBIM shepy SMOGNIM % | OF
| vofeyesyl sulls
wooy ‘sapossaxne ‘aysyBulx
[REEE— 7 SEALCw STILIL sow sAep ot e yase BeE] 62
e _ SUB/Lvs  STILIL vow shep ot SIYOSSIIV VNI G 8z
| (1enasddy Fuipuag)
e | SeiElemu  STIRT/L 1 Shep g s00g souaxy oy sman ey il 12 |
|
—— | susULhs  SYTC/LUY sheps onejes asenpie G 9
UL SZ/EL/I o SAep BT eg g PUs  Gmid ST |
——— SURG/LTL STIT/S PO Shep TS ONINIJO ¥ SHOOQ WIIN G | FZ |
N— | SUMLEUS SLTLIEUOW Shep s NOLDISMITWOMOTI YN e i €7
|
(jeAosady 1360 10} uiean) yaims
R | SUBLIEW ST/SU/GUON sheps saven g Rupusd sapio o adue) G ] 77 |
e —— _ SUGLEU  SZ/S/6us shep T omswosuenwde S 12 |
LOSIETRE [ | Sz/s/Gus SZT/GUOW shepS o adsul aopas mon i oz
[T SUELINS  SI/¥/9RoM hepe wi ety i 6
st enasday jouncy
GOW  ST/TI/L1 SARP LT o Buitjem) 01enaja punose 1By wi o
szt pasowas aq
[ e 1 UOW  SZ/Ef9 N shep 7T O [B1S3PIY SUONENUNWOIIAL rw ia |
Stisievs  stfile ey shep e WML R
(pauniopad
stfor/e HOM 30 0D F UOBUIT
Nl S2/E/99ny ShepoE aus) sAeq 0F) A Wasdig i Sl
OT/LMuL stfefs eny shep oE $52001d WONNOD ALD - o
—— T STL/BYA SIUPTALTL shep (1paw g SuKguin onasdsul jeud S B
(Bupsau anay i
| seszie A3 upusd 'uonpauues amad
e | POM SZ/SV/LPIM AEp9  upuad) Sunisa) 1 dn samog Y g o |
(Bunisa) o1 20pa passopad g
| ©F) ueid Jad siaduen pue Rujwery
| sttt o1 e of 1 Buisuapuo)
L TR e e vt | POM SZ/T/L PIM SAep LT v e IsurRy pue arowsy g 1
, |l
B ——— R S STRMLPMTRGE  WINVIOIWTONKWAM % O
L ST/P/9PIM  ST/Z/9VON shepE wonaiduwod 3 e, =i 6
| uopejjeIsu}
| (171773 400q Buipioy uonIpwod
] | VO §Z/0E/9 von  shepg 5 dn yonoy ieday jemiiq -
, one eIy § ARnag
e EE , SZILZ/AVA ST/9V/9 VO SAEPOT 100G UOPIOIYY - 1000 BuIpoy wi
sefatfa uelg 530 saBuey
e 7 PaM, ST/ST/3 60w SAED§ 3 Busta) qund [2Y JO UORE|feIsy| i 9
e 7 USUIPIM ST/BL/ uon shep g sdn wanol g Rinied i s
| stRLe 220 3 spaemol uado o}
e | PIM S2/1/91e5 SARPOT  TZZ 'R OLZ 54000 0y Sjuaunsn fpy fH v
e W SUEUSI  steisuom  wams A B e i £ |
 neew s/avow siepsr SHINY S| 2
T - o == = St sitisvow vep el 151 OJUVIN TIVH ALID XINNY & L
| L TR T Ve T O WO [ WO TOC T W 9 V[ ¥[GRS e T TSI Ter I L] STt R R A AR A AL R N e B B AR e Ak e a T TR T T = ~ B
29010 | 1 5207 Squaideg | | aa:ﬂﬂw ) L FTRTHT? ! svoz k) | ! I wm,...«!—_ o
| | \pow
rrt s g oneing auwey ysuy, sy al

C uswyoeny



